Newsletter Sign Up Competition - Terms & Conditions

30th August – 11th September 2022

These terms and conditions set out the rules of Visit Staines newsletter sign up prize draw.

- 1. No purchase is necessary.
- 2. This competition is free to enter. Applicants are required to enter a valid email address as all communications will be done through this channel.
- 3. Campaign will start at 00:00 on the 30th August and will finish at 23:59 on the 11th September (UK time). Any newsletters subscriptions received after this time will not be consider.
- 4. To enter this competition applicants need to subscribe to the Visit Staines newsletter using the form available on the website: visitstaines.co.uk/contact-us/newsletter.
- 5. All subscribers of the newsletter before the time of the competition will automatically be entered to the draw.
- 6. The prize is a £50 (fifty pounds) Boots Gift Card.
- 7. Only one entry per email address will be accepted.
- 8. Visit Staines team will choose the winner randomly.
- 9. The draw will take place up to 7 days after the closing date of the competition and the winner will be notified by email. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 14 days of notification, the promoter reserves the right to withdraw the prize and pick a replacement winner. If the winner does not collect the prize within 14 days of the claim, the promoter reserves the right to withdraw the prize and pick a replacement winner.
- 10. Prize can be collected in a date and time to be agreed at the Visit Staines offices during working hours (Monday to Friday between 9am and 5pm).
- 11. Applicants must be a resident of the UK and aged 18 years. Employees of Visit Staines and members of their immediate family are excluded from enter this competition.
- 12. The promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend this campaign due to events arising beyond its control. The promoter is not responsible for third party acts or omissions.
- 13. Promoter: Visit Staines